A.P.N. No.: 1319-13-000-016
R.P.T.T. \$4,408.95
File No.: 1620826 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Scott Thelen and Michelle Thelen
P.O. Box 216
Genoa, NV 89411

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$4408.95 Rec:\$40.00
\$4,448.95 Pgs=2 05/06/2022 11:12 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Frank Settelmeyer Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Scott Thelen and Michelle Thelen, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 8-B as shown on PARCEL MAP (DP 21-0141), FOR FRANK SETTELMEYER PROPERTIES, LLC, according to the map filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 12, 2022, as File No. 2022-98360, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 5-5-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Frank Settelmeyer Properties, LLC, a Nevada	
Limited Liability Company	_
By: Coker Development-NEV Inc., its Manager	\ \
By: Robert B. Coker, Jr., as Manager	\ \
•	\ \
2 A /21 /2 . / (2)	<del></del>
State of Newada ) ss County of )	\ \
County of )	<u> </u>
Day las	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 5 day of May	, 2022
By: Robert B. Coker, Jr. as Manager of Frank Settelmeyer Properties, LLC, a Nevada	Limited Liability
Company	
	`
Signature: Notary Public	
1/21 2000	
My Commission Expires: 4-20-3025	
SHERRY ACKERMANN	
Caste of Nevaua	
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	
N. W. W. Commission of the Com	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Λ
a) <u>1319-13-000-016</u> b)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	\ \
d)	<del></del>				\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	<u></u>	Pag	je:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	ling:	\ \
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note	200		
☐ Other		L			
					_ \
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price			,182.00		
	osure Only (value of propert	507		)	1
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/		,182.00	/	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Lax Due	\$ <u>4,408</u>	3.95		
4. If Exemption Claimed			1		
	<u>ı</u> . aption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection		1 1	
b. Explain Reason for					
		/ /			
	ntage being transferred:			/	
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under	penalty of p	erjury, pu	rsuant to NRS	375.060
	information provided is cor				
	ocumentation if called upor				
additional toy due, may rea	gree that disallowance of ar sult in a penalty of 10% of th	ny claimed	exemption	n, or other dete	rmination of
to NRS 375 030, the Ruvel	r and Seller shall be jointly a	ie iax due and severa	pius intere Ilv liabla fo	estatione or any additione	onto. Pursuant
1 / Lo Niko 37 5:550, the Buye		ana severa	ily liable it	n arry additions	ai airiount owed.
Signature Wichelle Thul		Capaci	fu	Grantor	
Signature		— Capaci	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Grantor	
Signature	\	Canaci		Grantee	
Signature	<del>\</del>	Capaci	ty	Grantee	<del></del>
		/	/		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER		EE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)  LLC, a Print Name: Scott Thelen and Michelle Thelen			
Print Name: Frank Setteln					Michelle Thelen
Address: P.O. Box 395	ted Liability Company	- 107	s: P.O. E	30x 216	
City: Genoa		City: State:	Genoa		00444
	Zip: 89411	_ State.	NV	Zip:	89411
	p. 00111	-			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1620826 sa					
Address: 1362 Hwy 395					
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	7in·	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED